
 Showdown in the Bluegrass 

 Kentucky State 
 Match Standings Mens 
 Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 13 Shoot date: 9/10/2022 
 # X's  /  Round Out  
 Place Alias State Category SV Round Out Fastest Time 
 1 Green River KY Men 3 0.325 
 2 Big Ugly VA Men 3 0.312 
 3 2 Buck Chuck FL Men 1 0.426 
 4 Quick Cal NV Men 3 0.394 
 5 JC Dalton MI Men 3 0.440 
 6 Pale Rider GA Men 3 0.419 
 7 Trapper Dan MO Men 3 0.519 
 8 Joe B. Wales LA Men 13 0.395 
 9 Sprayin Lead Ned FL Men 13 0.441 
 10 Rambunctious Red GA Men 13 0.637 
 11 Speedy James GA Jr Boy 12 0.399 
 12 Seven VA Men 12 0.424 
 13 The Wonderer IL Men 12 0.673 
 14 Charles City Kid VA Men 10 0.642 
 15 Rowdy Rog KY Men 10 0.717 
 16 SyxKiller GA Men 10 22.000 
 17 Jesse James TX Men 9 0.404 
 18 Skagway Sam TX Men 9 0.467 
 19 Hafta B. Fast FL Men 9 0.470 
 20 Kentucky Drifter KY Men 9 0.477 
 21 Major D LA Men 9 0.738 
 22 Kidd Bacon FL Men 9 22.000 
 23 PAPA Quick TX Men 9 99.000 
 24 Grim VA Men 8 0.418 
 25 Johhny James KY Men 8 0.479 
 26 Shane KY Men 8 0.521 
 27 Pennsylvania PA Men 8 0.555 
 28 Diamondback Billy AR Men 8 0.557 
 29 Regulator KY Men 8 0.652 
 30 Jackass Jiles AR Men 8 22.000 
 31 Buffalo Joe PA Men 8 22.000 
 32 Ricochet Rebon AR Men 7 0.428 
 33 Jayhawker IL Men 7 0.434 
 34 Lead Poison OK Men 7 0.442 
 35 Tin Can Jac NY Men 7 0.453 
 36 Spanky VA Men 7 0.573 
 37 Willie B. Fast SC Men 7 0.702 
 38 Small Dawg Mason- KY Men 7 0.745 
 39 H8Full VA Men 7 22.000 



 40 Mendy FL Men 6 0.467 
 41 Diamond Jim NV Men 6 0.579 
 42 Right Eye Lefty GA Men 6 0.606 
 43 Wild Horse KY Junior Boy 6 0.631 
 44 Sam Bass KY Men 6 0.665 
 45 Appalachian Hillbilly KY Men 6 0.729 
 46 Kid Cisco KY Men 6 0.741 
 47 CORINDA SC Men 6 0.814 
 48 Slow Hand Dave TX Men 6 0.856 
 49 The Rossiman IL Men 6 22.000 
 50 K.J. Kwik IL Men 6 22.000 
 51 I.B. Nobody FL Mens Shootist 6 22.000 
 52 High Plains Drifter KY Men 5 0.357 
 52 Pistol Pete MI Men 6 22.000 
 54 Sundance IL Men 5 0.484 
 55 Hoosier Daddy IN Men 5 0.579 
 56 Jesse W. Haywood KY Men 5 0.661 
 57 Lefty LongColt SC Men 5 0.690 
 58 Long Ranger VA Men 5 22.000 
 59 Gun Doc VA Men 5 22.000 
 60 Cherokee John AR Men 5 22.000 
 61 Cutter NY Men 5 22.000 
 62 Cooter VA Men 4 0.385 
 63 Skipper CO Men 4 0.464 
 64 Coppersnake FL Men 4 0.602 
 65 Preacher Dave KS Men 4 0.675 
 66 Deuces Wild FL Men 4 0.751 
 67 Wax Killer OK Men 4 22.000 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Kentucky State 
 Match Standings Ladies 
 Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 11 Shoot date: 9/10/2022 
 # X's  /  Round Out  
 Place Alias State Category SV Round Out Fastest Time 
 1 Flying Cowgirl MI Junior Girl 2 0.373 
 2 Deadeye Daisy MI Ladies 1 0.429 
 3 Diamond Girl OK Ladies 2 0.613 
 4 Kansas Belle KS Ladies 3 0.612 
 5 Brown Eyed Girl GA Ladies 3 0.661 
 6 Gray Wrangler FL Ladies 3 0.759 
 7 Memphis Belle KS Ladies 3 0.692 
 8 Belle Ringer FL Ladies 11 0.756 
 9 Catskill Jean FL Ladies Shootist 10 0.633 
 10 Mama Sass NY Ladies 10 1.045 
 11 Cherokee's Lady AR Ladies 10 0.880 
 12 Lady Bacon FL Ladies 9 0.656 
 13 Sunshine VA Ladies 9 0.953 
 14 KK Kid TX Ladies 7 0.467 
 15 LadyBug KY Junior Girl 7 0.651 
 16 Snake Charmer AR Ladies 7 0.672 
 17 Ms. Cisco KY Ladies 7 0.676 
 18 Shady Lady KS Ladies 7 0.699 
 19 No Tellin AR Ladies 7 0.813 
 20 Sassy Sparrow KY Ladies 7 0.860 
 21 Lady Grim VA Ladies 7 0.899 
 22 Crystal J NV Ladies 7 22.000 
 23 Blaze CO Ladies 6 0.548 
 24 Hold On Julie KY Ladies 6 0.915 
 25 Outlaw Angel KY Ladies 6 0.916 
 26 LeadFoot T MO Ladies 6 0.920 
 27 Blue eyed Belle LA Ladies 6 1.117 
 28 Trouble Shootin' VA Ladies 6 22.000 
 29 Maggie Jo VA Ladies 5 0.854 
 30 Sassifras FL Ladies 5 22.000 
 31 Short Spur VA Ladies 5 22.000 
 32 Billie Souix VA Ladies 4 0.612 
 33 Montana Skye PA Ladies 4 0.915 
 34 Gun Shy KY Ladies 4 0.986 
 35 Sassy Pants TX Ladies 4 22.000 

 

 

 

 

 



Showdown in the Bluegrass 
Kentucky State 

Men Fastest Time 
 Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 13 Shoot date: 9/10/2022 

 Fastest Recorded  
 CFDA # Alias Category Place Time 
 L3510 Big Ugly Men 1 0.312 
 L3891 Green River Men 2 0.325 
 4514 Jackass Jiles Men 3 0.327 
 5211 Gun Doc Men 4 0.350 
 6442 Joe B. Wales Men 5 0.354 
 3717 High Plains Drifter Men 6 0.357 
 6140 SyxKiller Men 7 0.358 
 6590 Speedy James Billy the Kid 8 0.375 
 L4382 2 Buck Chuck Men 9 0.380 
 6636 CORINDA Men 10 0.382 
 2976 Cooter Men 11 0.385 
 2571 Long Ranger Men 12 0.388 
 4077 Seven Men 13 0.391 
 L4534 Lead Poison Men 14 0.395 
 L2 Quick Cal Men 15 0.397 
 L2607 K.J. Kwik Men 16 0.400 
 L1092 Jesse James Men 17 0.404 
 4918 Pale Rider Men 18 0.407 
 L4954 Grim Men 19 0.418 
 1805 Skagway Sam Men 20 0.422 
 4194 Johhny James Men 21 0.427 
 4898 Ricochet Rebon Men 22 0.428 
 L45 Jayhawker Men 23 0.434 
 5516 H8Full Men 24 0.435 
 L5724 JC Dalton Men 24 0.435 
 2387 Sprayin Lead Ned Men 26 0.441 
 L6284 I.B. Nobody Mens Shootist 27 0.446 
 L4044 Mendy Men 28 0.453 
 5190 PAPA Quick Men 28 0.453 
 5105 Tin Can Jac Men 28 0.453 
 3989 Wax Killer Men 31 0.458 
 6325 Hoosier Daddy Men 32 0.461 
 L6253 Skipper Men 33 0.464 
 4420 Trapper Dan Men 34 0.469 
 3682 Hafta B. Fast Men 35 0.470 
 2566 Kentucky Drifter Men 36 0.472 
 L22 Sundance Men 37 0.484 
 L3737 Rambunctious Red Men 38 0.493 
 6638 Pistol Pete Men 39 0.496 



 6395 Kidd Bacon Men 40 0.499 
 5944 Cutter Men 41 0.500 
 2564 Cherokee John Men 42 0.507 
 L4490 Diamond Jim Men 43 0.520 
 L1674 Shane Men 44 0.521 
 2561 Kid Cisco Men 45 0.526 
 L3007 The Rossiman Men 46 0.537 
 L1624 Diamondback Billy Men 47 0.540 
 6074 Pennsylvania Men 48 0.545 
 4408 Regulator Men 48 0.545 
 L5400 Appalachian Hillbilly Men 50 0.546 
 L1284 Spanky Men 51 0.573 
 6361 Coppersnake Men 52 0.574 
 L4156 Charles City Kid Men 53 0.575 
 6769 Lefty LongColt Men 53 0.575 
 L2939 Buffalo Joe Men 55 0.581 
 6691 Right Eye Lefty Men 56 0.606 
 3991 Wild Horse Junior Boy 57 0.609 
 6604 The Wonderer Men 58 0.628 
 5196 Preacher Dave Men 59 0.634 
 5815 Rowdy Rog Men 60 0.637 
 6612 Small Dawg Mason- Men 61 0.640 
 6548 Jesse W. Haywood Men 62 0.647 
 3314 Sam Bass Men 63 0.649 
 L 3961 Major D Men 64 0.657 
 L6568 Deuces Wild Men 65 0.666 
 L6047 Willie B. Fast Men 66 0.680 
 4160 Slow Hand Dave Men 67 0.798 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Kentucky State 

Fastest Time Ladies  
 Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 13 Shoot date: 9/10/2022 

 Fastest Recorded  
 CFDA # Alias Category Place Time 
 L5726 Flying Cowgirl Junior Girl 1 0.344 
 L5725 Deadeye Daisy Ladies 2 0.397 
 L1868 KK Kid Ladies 3 0.398 
 L6335 Sassifras Ladies 4 0.412 
 L3181 Sassy Pants Ladies 5 0.440 
 L 1285 Billie Souix Ladies 6 0.442 
 L4535 Diamond Girl Ladies 7 0.516 
 L1655 Blaze Ladies 8 0.548 
 6396 Lady Bacon Ladies 9 0.567 
 2565 Snake Charmer Ladies 10 0.573 
 L685 Catskill Jean Ladies Shootist 11 0.590 
 4407 LadyBug Junior Girl 12 0.594 
 5025 Brown Eyed Girl Ladies 13 0.601 
 L1479 Kansas Belle Ladies 14 0.612 
 L1900 Shady Lady Ladies 15 0.648 
 2562 Ms. Cisco Ladies 16 0.652 
 6416 Gray Wrangler Ladies 17 0.687 
 4648 Memphis Belle Ladies 17 0.687 
 L6569 Belle Ringer Ladies 19 0.707 
 6017 Short Spur Ladies 19 0.707 
 L3508 Trouble Shootin' Ladies 21 0.732 
 4688 Sunshine Ladies 22 0.749 
 4196 Outlaw Angel Ladies 23 0.757 
 3317 Cherokee's Lady Ladies 24 0.758 
 6483 Gun Shy Ladies 25 0.762 
 5356 Maggie Jo Ladies 26 0.788 
 6061 No Tellin Ladies 27 0.813 
 6818 Lady Grim Ladies 28 0.833 
 6250 LeadFoot T Ladies 29 0.839 
 5814 Sassy Sparrow Ladies 30 0.860 
 L5810 Crystal J Ladies 31 0.863 
 6485 Hold On Julie Ladies 32 0.894 
 L2499 Montana Skye Ladies 33 0.915 
 L3963 Blue eyed Belle Ladies 34 0.921 
 4325 Mama Sass Ladies 35 0.963 

 


